WEBSITE : TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This website is owned and maintained by Moorland Asset Finance Ltd. By accessing and using this website you agree to be bound by the following terms and conditions. Please read them carefully. If you do not accept these terms and conditions, please refrain from using this website.

Website usage:

- The information provided on this website, including any communication containing a link to this site, is intended for informational purposes only. It is not intended for distribution or use by any person or entity in any jurisdiction where such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation. Any opinions expressed on this website are provided by Moorland Asset Finance Ltd for informational purposes only.
- 2. The services offered on this website are intended for residents of the UK only and not for residents under any other jurisdiction.
- 3. The website collects data via Google Analytics for Moorland Asset Finance Ltd to track visits and usage per page. The data collected is secure and will not be used for marketing purposes or shared with third parties without prior consent. Google Analytics uses cookies to collect data. By continuing to use this site you agree to our terms and conditions.

Disclaimer:

Moorland Asset Finance Ltd strives to provide timely, unbiased, and helpful information on this website. However, the information contained on the site should not be considered professional advice or used as a substitute for such advice. The use of the information provided on this site is voluntary and Moorland Asset Finance Ltd cannot be held responsible for any errors or omissions that may occur in the information provided or for any actions taken based on such information.

We accept no liability (to the maximum extent permitted by law) for any damages or losses arising from the use of or access to this website, including. but not limited to:

- Economic loss (including loss of revenue, data, profits, contracts, use, opportunity, business, or anticipated savings)
- Loss of Goodwill
- Loss or damage that was not reasonably foreseeable.

Moorland Asset Finance Ltd does not warrant that the functions contained in the materials on this site will operate uninterrupted or error-free, that defects will be corrected, or that this site and its hosting server are free from viruses, bugs, or other harmful components. We also do not guarantee the full functionality, accuracy, and reliability of the material.

Your access to and use of this website are at your own risk. We do not warrant that the use of this website or any materials downloaded from it will not cause damage to your property or minimise the inherent risks of the internet, included, but not limited to, data loss,

computer virus infection, spyware, malicious software, trojans and worms. Additionally, we accept no liability for losses or damages arising from unauthorised changes made to the content of this website by third parties.

Any communication made through this website will be treated as confidential.

These terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England. By accessing the Moorland Asset Finance Ltd website, you agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts regarding any dispute arising in connection with these terms or your use of this website.

To provide additional value, we may include additional links to other websites or resources on this website. However, you acknowledge and agree that we are not responsible for the availability of such external sites or resources, and we do not review or endorse them. We shall not be held responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for the privacy practices, content, products, goods, services, or any damage, loss, or offence caused or alleged to be caused by the use of or reliance on any such external websites or resources.

General Data Protection Regulation:

Personal information provided by you may be used by us for various business purposes, including:

- Keeping records of your requirements.
- Preparing paperwork for your finance application.
- Fulfilling accounting and regulatory obligations.
- Keeping you informed about our services.

We may share your information with finance companies for credit underwriting purposes. If you engage in a transaction using our services, we will retain your data for seven years after the contract ends. If you do not engage in a transaction, we will keep your data for five years.

For further information, contact us at :

hello@moorlandassetfinance.co.uk

Moorland Asset Finance Ltd (Company Registration No. 11248520) KS Autocentre Units 10-14 Parkhouse Industrial Estate East Parkhouse Rd Newcastle under Lyme ST5 7RB

© Copyright Moorland Asset Finance Ltd 2023. All rights, except those expressly granted, are reserved. Reproduction of any part of the contents of this website without our prior written consent is strictly prohibited, unless for personal use only.